Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION

1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 921 758 161 69 182 353 311 138 255 432
Weighted Base 912 751 159 106* 298 301 198 165 263 393
The Conservative Party 423 337 85 53 138 144 81 63 111 196
46% 45% 53% 50% 46% 48% 41% 38% 42% 50%

G

The Liberals 208 178 28 28 57 70 53 33 63 93
23% 24% 18% 26% 19% 23% 27% 20% 24% 24%

The New Democratic Party 116 98 18 8 40 40 27 38 34 39
13% 13% 11% 7% 13% 13% 14% 23% 13% 10%

HI

The Bloc Quebecois 80 66 13 6 34 21 18 12 38 26

9% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 9% 7% 14% 7%
Gl

The Green Party 77 65 12 11 23 24 18 14 15 39
8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10%

Other 8 6 2 0 7 1 1 5 2 0

1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 1% 3% 1% 0

|
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

1. As you may know, under a signed agreement, the leaders of the Federal opposition Liberals, NDP and Bloc Quebecois have formed a Coalition to govern Canada that would last for the next 18 Months and possibly
until June, 2011. In the new 24 member Cabinet, the Liberals would have 18 seats, the NDP would have six and the Bloc would have none. The coalition intends, shortly, to defeat the ruling minority Conservatives
under Stephen Harper in Parliament and then tell the Governor General that together they can form the new government, all of which is legal and doable under our Constitution. Under the agreement Liberal Leader
Stephane Dion will serve as interim Prime Minister until a new Liberal Leader is chosen and automatically becomes Prime Minister on May 9, 2009 at a Liberal Convention. Based on what you have seen, read or heard,
do you support or oppose this three party coalition arrangement replacing the current Conservative government?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Support 367 303 63 42 118 109 93 7 119 139
37% 37% 36% 33% 36% 33% 44% 42% 40% 33%
E
Oppose 603 497 106 79 197 207 112 101 161 272
60% 60% 61% 63% 61% 63% 53% 56% 54% 65%
F H
Don't know/Refused 32 26 6 6 10 10 6 4 16 9
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
|
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

2. In your view, what has caused this situation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
A policy argument between the 445 367 7 62 147 141 93 92 153 158
government and the opposition parties
over the extent of stimulus the government
should undertake for the economy

44% 44% 44% 49% 45% 43% 44% 50% 52% 38%

| |

A partisan argument between the 448 370 7 44 142 161 96 71 118 221
government and the opposition parties
over federal political party funding

45% 45% 44% 35% 44% 49% 46% 39% 40% 53%

C GH

Don't know/Refused 108 88 21 21 37 24 21 20 25 41

11% 11% 12% 16% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10%

E
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

3. And, in your view, who is most responsible for having caused this situation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 488 404 83 55 147 158 124 94 146 204
49% 49% 47% 43% 45% 48% 59% 51% 49% 49%
CDE
The Opposition Parties 452 369 83 60 154 152 79 75 125 200
45% 45% 48% 47% 47% 46% 38% 41% 42% 48%
F F
Don't know/Refused 61 53 8 12 25 17 8 13 25 15
6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 7% 9% 4%
|
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

4. Under these circumstances, our Parliamentary system calls for the Governor General to make a decision about how to proceed. She could accept the proposal from the opposition parties Coalition and ask them to
form the government or dissolve Parliament and hold another election. Which decision do you think she should make?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Accept the proposal from the Coalition 380 319 61 39 104 122 109 72 128 144
government
38% 39% 35% 31% 32% 37% 52% 40% 43% 34%
CDE |
Dissolve Parliament and hold another 562 457 105 82 200 183 92 99 150 252
election
56% 55% 60% 65% 61% 56% 44% 54% 51% 60%
F F F H
Don't know/Refused 58 49 9 5 21 22 10 11 18 23
6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

5. One option the Conservatives have is to unilaterally end this session of Parliament now and hold off any votes of confidence until a later date, perhaps later in January, when they're planning to put forward a new
budget. This would mean that the coalition would have to wait until a new Throne Speech in the New Year to defeat the Conservatives and form the government. Which of the following options do you support the
Conservatives doing?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS | Postsec [  University <$30K [ $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
End Parliament now but still remain in 677 548 129 87 229 225 129 123 193 296
power until the government is possibly
defeated by the Coalition in January or
February 2009
68% 66% 74% 69% 71% 69% 61% 68% 65% 71%
F F
Accept defeat in Parliament now and turn 295 254 40 33 86 93 78 53 101 110
power over to the Coalition
29% 31% 23% 26% 27% 28% 37% 29% 34% 26%
DE |
Don't know/Refused 30 24 6 7 10 8 4 6 2 13
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION
6. Some people say that regardless of how we got here, Stephen Harper and the Conservatives should fight and do everything they can legally to continue governing because of the severe economic situation the
country faces and the fact the Liberals and the NDP have entered into an "unholy" deal with the Bloc Separatists. Other people say that regardless of how we got here, it is proper that a smooth transition of power to
the Coalition take place if it is apparent the government will be defeated and that the economic policies brought forward by the Coalition, and the agreement of support and stability from the separatist Bloc
Quebecois, will be good for the country. Which is closer to your own point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Harper and the Conservatives should fight 600 494 105 81 204 206 101 109 164 261
60% 60% 60% 64% 63% 63% 48% 60% 55% 62%
F F F
It's proper that a smooth transition of 371 307 62 43 106 115 104 70 119 145
power to the Coalition take place
37% 37% 35% 34% 33% 35% 49% 38% 40% 35%
CDE
Don't know/Refused 31 24 7 3 16 5 7 4 13 13
3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
E
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

7. Under the proposed coalition government, Liberal Leader Stephane Dion will temporarily serve as Prime Minister until he is replaced in May by one of the three Liberal leadership candidates who are running to
replace him. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose Mr. Dion serving as Prime Minister until May 2009?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Strongly support 122 102 20 16 30 32 39 16 47 36
12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 18% 9% 16% 9%
DE |
Somewhat support 206 165 40 14 60 75 57 40 62 90
21% 20% 23% 11% 18% 23% 27% 22% 21% 21%
C CD
Somewhat oppose 130 106 24 16 44 39 31 30 42 50
13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 523 440 84 71 186 177 82 89 141 236
52% 53% 48% 56% 57% 54% 39% 49% 48% 56%
F F F H
Don't know/Refused 19 13 6 9 5 3 2 7 3 8
2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
DEF
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 329 267 60 30 90 108 96 56 109 126
33% 32% 35% 24% 28% 33% 45% 31% 37% 30%
CDE
Oppose (Low2Box) 653 545 108 87 230 216 113 119 184 285
65% 66% 62% 69% 71% 66% 54% 66% 62% 68%
F F F
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Media Government Coalition Detailed Tables
MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

8. In its economic update last week, the Conservative government proposed to abolish the system of political financing in which parties receive $1.95 annually for each vote they get in an election. In response to
criticism from opposition parties, the government dropped the proposal. Regardless, do you think political parties should receive this taxpayer-funded subsidy?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Yes 357 297 58 40 105 107 101 52 117 155
36% 36% 33% 32% 32% 33% 48% 29% 40% 37%
CDE G
No 611 496 115 84 210 207 101 125 174 248
61% 60% 66% 67% 65% 63% 48% 69% 59% 59%
F F F
Don't know/Refused 33 31 1 2 10 12 9 5 5 16
3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

9. And, who do you think would be best able to manage Canada's economy during these troubling times?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS | Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Steven Harper and the Conservatives 590 480 110 78 195 199 111 101 163 256
59% 58% 63% 61% 60% 61% 52% 55% 55% 61%
F
Stephane Dion and the proposed Coalition 335 277 56 32 102 107 89 64 104 135
government
33% 34% 32% 25% 31% 33% 42% 35% 35% 32%
CDE
Don't know/Refused 77 68 9 17 28 20 12 18 29 28
8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7%
EF
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

10. Overall, are you angry or happy with the Coalition taking over power from the governing Conservatives?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS [ HS [ Postsec University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Very Angry 387 318 69 47 132 127 75 54 104 177
39% 39% 39% 37% 41% 39% 36% 29% 35% 42%
G
Somewhat Angry 229 182 46 34 75 77 41 47 75 92
23% 22% 27% 27% 23% 24% 20% 26% 25% 22%
Neither 44 38 6 7 10 14 11 7 7 21
4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Somewhat Happy 214 179 34 22 73 69 49 48 66 79
21% 22% 20% 17% 22% 21% 23% 26% 22% 19%
Very Happy 118 103 15 12 32 39 34 23 42 47
12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 16% 12% 14% 11%
D
Don't know/Refused 9 5 4 4 3 1 2 5 1 3
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0 1% 3% 0 1%
E
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Angry (Top2Box) 616 500 115 81 207 204 117 100 180 269
62% 61% 66% 64% 64% 62% 55% 55% 61% 64%
Neither (MidBox) 44 38 6 7 10 14 11 7 7 21
4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Happy (Low2Box) 332 282 49 34 105 108 82 70 108 126
33% 34% 28% 27% 32% 33% 39% 39% 37% 30%
C
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly/Somewhat agree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS [ Postsec University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
2) | am truly scared for the future of the 725 595 129 94 254 243 124 142 204 304
country with what is going on in Ottawa

72% 72% 74% 74% 78% 74% 59% 78% 69% 72%

F F F

4) Enough is enough: we should have a 583 482 100 88 206 186 97 110 172 245
brand new election not some deal between
parties to decide who should govern this
country

58% 58% 57% 70% 63% 57% 46% 60% 58% 58%

EF F F

3) The coalition government may actually 443 367 74 61 130 136 112 97 145 166
make things better for the country, not
worse

44% 45% 43% 48% 40% 42% 53% 53% 49% 40%

DE | |

1) It's time for Stephen Harper and the 395 335 59 39 125 126 101 76 131 153
Conservatives to throw in the towel and let
the Coalition start governing

39% 41% 34% 31% 38% 38% 48% 42% 44% 36%

CDE
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat/Strongly disagree)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
1) It's time for Stephen Harper and the 603 489 114 86 201 200 109 106 163 266
Conservatives to throw in the towel and let
the Coalition start governing

60% 59% 65% 68% 62% 61% 52% 58% 55% 63%

F F F H

3) The coalition government may actually 540 443 97 60 191 187 96 80 150 247
make things better for the country, not
worse

54% 54% 56% 48% 59% 57% 46% 44% 51% 59%

F F GH

4) Enough is enough: we should have a 409 335 72 36 118 136 114 71 120 170
brand new election not some deal between
parties to decide who should govern this
country

41% 41% 42% 28% 36% 42% 54% 39% 41% 41%

C CDE

2) I am truly scared for the future of the 264 218 45 28 68 81 84 40 87 109
country with what is going on in Ottawa

26% 26% 26% 22% 21% 25% 40% 22% 29% 26%

CDE
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. 1 am now going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 1) It's time for Stephen Harper and the
Conservatives to throw in the towel and let the Coalition start governing?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Strongly agree 202 170 31 26 62 59 51 49 68 68
20% 21% 18% 21% 19% 18% 24% 27% 23% 16%
| |
Somewhat agree 193 165 27 13 62 66 50 28 63 85
19% 20% 16% 10% 19% 20% 24% 15% 21% 20%
C C
Somewhat disagree 144 107 37 15 57 43 29 30 46 58
14% 13% 21% 12% 17% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14%
A
Strongly disagree 459 382 77 71 144 157 80 76 117 208
46% 46% 44% 56% 44% 48% 38% 42% 39% 50%
F F H
Don't know/Refused 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2 1
0 0 1% 1% - 0 0 - 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 395 335 59 39 125 126 101 76 131 153
39% 41% 34% 31% 38% 38% 48% 42% 44% 36%
CDE
Disagree (Low2Box) 603 489 114 86 201 200 109 106 163 266
60% 59% 65% 68% 62% 61% 52% 58% 55% 63%
F F F H
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. 1 am now going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 2) | am truly scared for the future of the country

with what is going on in Ottawa?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Strongly agree 444 369 75 65 164 151 54 94 119 177
44% 45% 43% 52% 51% 46% 25% 52% 40% 42%
F F F H
Somewhat agree 281 226 54 29 90 92 71 48 86 127
28% 27% 31% 23% 28% 28% 33% 26% 29% 30%
Somewhat disagree 155 128 27 14 41 53 46 22 57 58
15% 15% 16% 11% 13% 16% 22% 12% 19% 14%
CD
Strongly disagree 109 90 18 14 28 27 38 18 30 50
11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 18% 10% 10% 12%
DE
Don't know/Refused 13 13 0 5 2 3 3 1 5 6
1% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 725 595 129 94 254 243 124 142 204 304
72% 72% 74% 74% 78% 74% 59% 78% 69% 72%
F F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 264 218 45 28 68 81 84 40 87 109
26% 26% 26% 22% 21% 25% 40% 22% 29% 26%
CDE
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. 1 am now going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 3) The coalition government may actually make

things better for the country, not worse?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban [ Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Strongly agree 186 156 30 32 55 50 47 46 62 59
19% 19% 17% 26% 17% 15% 22% 25% 21% 14%
E E | |
Somewhat agree 257 211 45 28 75 86 65 51 82 107
26% 26% 26% 22% 23% 26% 31% 28% 28% 25%
Somewhat disagree 167 139 28 13 58 65 31 24 53 79
17% 17% 16% 10% 18% 20% 15% 13% 18% 19%
C
Strongly disagree 373 304 69 48 133 122 65 57 96 168
37% 37% 40% 38% 41% 37% 31% 31% 33% 40%
F
Don't know/Refused 17 15 3 5 4 4 3 5 2 6
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 443 367 74 61 130 136 112 97 145 166
44% 45% 43% 48% 40% 42% 53% 53% 49% 40%
DE | |
Disagree (Low2Box) 540 443 97 60 191 187 96 80 150 247
54% 54% 56% 48% 59% 57% 46% 44% 51% 59%
F F GH
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Media Government Coalition

MEDIA GOVERNMENT COALITION

11. 1 am now going to read you some statements and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with them: 4) Enough is enough: we should have a brand
new election not some deal between parties to decide who should govern this country?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS [ Postsec [  University <$30K | $30K-<$60K | $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 825 174 81 198 382 332 152 278 461
Weighted Base 1001 825 174 126* 325 326 211 182 296 419
Strongly agree 392 329 63 66 148 120 52 87 105 161
39% 40% 36% 52% 46% 37% 25% 48% 36% 38%
EF F F H
Somewhat agree 191 154 37 22 58 66 45 23 67 84
19% 19% 21% 17% 18% 20% 21% 12% 22% 20%
G
Somewhat disagree 128 100 27 6 42 41 38 27 37 49
13% 12% 16% 4% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 12%
C C CE
Strongly disagree 281 235 45 30 76 95 75 45 84 121
28% 29% 26% 24% 23% 29% 36% 24% 28% 29%
CD
Don't know/Refused 9 7 2 3 1 4 1 1 4 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 583 482 100 88 206 186 97 110 172 245
58% 58% 57% 70% 63% 57% 46% 60% 58% 58%
EF F F
Disagree (Low2Box) 409 335 72 36 118 136 114 71 120 170
41% 41% 42% 28% 36% 42% 54% 39% 41% 41%
C CDE
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